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HOUSING [.180] - ' 1. MATERIAL: HOUSING — NYLON, COLOR: BLACK, UL 94V-O0.
' OVERMOLDED TERMINAL ARRAY — PBT, BROWN.
31.28 TERMINALS — 0.33[.013] THICK PHOS BRONZE
- [BQOOJ —— PLATED WITH 1.27um[.000050] MINIMUM HARD
GOLD IN LOCALIZED AREA AND 3.81um[.000150]
MINIMUM TIN—LEAD IN SOLDER AREA OVER 1.27um
[.000050] MINIMUM NICKEL UNDERPLATE.
™50 SHIELDS — 0.254 [.010] THICK COPPER ALLOY
B ] PLATED WITH 1.27 um [.000050] MINMUM NICKEL
AND 2.03 um [.000080] MINIMUM HOT TIN DIP
ON PCB GROUND TABS.
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RECOMMENDED PC BOARD LAYOUT

COMPONENT SIDE
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TOLERANCES UNLESS

0 PLC
1 PLC
2 PLC
5 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

+ 0.25[.01]
+ 0.13[.005]
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Tyco Electronics

Harrisburg, Pa 17105-3608

Corporation

WWWWWWW NAME

108-11635—-2

APPLICATION SPEC

114-2048

MODULAR JACK ASSEMBLY,
6 PORT, 8 POSITION, SHIELDED,
REVERSE PANEL GROUND TABS, CATEGORY 5

SEE NOTE 1
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